outbuilding is signed by 60% of all owners of land within one-
quarter mile of the property on which the building will be 
located. 

b.  Any residential accessory building constructed 
pursuant to this section shall be limited to one structure of no 
more than one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet for 
lots less than 10 acres in size, one thousand eight hundred 
(1,800) square feet for lots between 10 and 34 acres in size, 
and two thousand four hundred (2,400) for lots over 34 acres in 
size. 

8. All allowable accessory buildings shall comply with the 
applicable provisions of Section 14-03-05.   

c. Multi-family accessory uses and structures. 

1. Accessory uses and buildings commonly associated

[...]

Access to recreational vehicle parks shall be directly 

from a major street or highway and such access shall be of a design 
that will minimize traffic congestion. The minimum street or roadway 
within such park shall be twenty (20) feet in width.  Dead-end streets 
shall not exceed one hundred seventy-five (175) feet in length and the 
turning circle shall be at least eighty (80) feet in diameter.  

6. All entrance and exit lanes within such park shall be 

lighted to provide an intensity of at least five (5) footcandles.  

7. A recreational area shall be provided in each

[...]

No recreational vehicle shall occupy any space for more 

than ninety (90) days continuously.  

e. Filling stations.  A filling station may be permitted in a CA, CG, 

or MA district as a special use provided:  

1. The minimum total area of the premises shall be at least 

twenty-one thousand (21,000) square feet with minimum lot 
dimensions of one hundred forty (140) feet in width and length.  

2. Pump dispensers shall have a setback of at least 

fourteen (14) feet from the property line.  

3. The filling station building shall have a fifty (50) foot